



## Correction to: Effect of N,N'-dimethylformamide solvent on structure and thermal properties of lanthanide(III) complexes with flexible biphenyl-4,4'-dioxydiacetic acid

Halina Głuchowska<sup>1</sup> · Renata Łyszczek<sup>1</sup> · Anna Jusza<sup>2</sup> · Ryszard Piramidowicz<sup>2</sup>

Published online: 21 October 2021  
© Akadémiai Kiadó, Budapest, Hungary 2021

**Correction to:** *Journal of Thermal Analysis and Calorimetry*  
<https://doi.org/10.1007/s10973-020-10435-1>

In the original publication of the article, under the heading “Luminescence properties” a few errors were found. The corrected properties are given below:

Tb<sub>2</sub>L<sub>3</sub>·3DMF should read as Tb<sub>2</sub>L<sub>3</sub>·2,3DMF.

<sup>5</sup>D<sub>4</sub> → <sup>3</sup>F<sub>5</sub> should read as <sup>5</sup>D<sub>4</sub> → <sup>7</sup>F<sub>5</sub>.

<sup>5</sup>D<sub>4</sub> → <sup>3</sup>F<sub>6,4,3,2</sub> should read as <sup>5</sup>D<sub>4</sub> → <sup>7</sup>F<sub>6,4,3,2</sub>

<sup>5</sup>D<sub>0</sub> → <sup>3</sup>F<sub>J</sub> should read as <sup>5</sup>D<sub>0</sub> → <sup>7</sup>F<sub>J</sub>.

<sup>5</sup>D<sub>0</sub> → <sup>3</sup>F<sub>2</sub> should read as <sup>5</sup>D<sub>0</sub> → <sup>7</sup>F<sub>2</sub>.

The original article has been corrected.

**Publisher's Note** Springer Nature remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in published maps and institutional affiliations.

The original article can be found online at <https://doi.org/10.1007/s10973-020-10435-1>.

✉ Renata Łyszczek  
renata.lyszczek@poczta.umcs.lublin.pl

<sup>1</sup> Department of General and Coordination Chemistry and Crystallography, Institute of Chemical Sciences, Faculty of Chemistry, Maria Curie-Skłodowska University in Lublin, M.C. Skłodowskiej Sq. 2, 20-031 Lublin, Poland

<sup>2</sup> Institute of Microelectronics and Optoelectronics, Warsaw University of Technology, Koszykowa 75, 00-662 Warsaw, Poland